Chanceford Township, York County Board of Supervisors Monthly Meeting

MEETING DATE AND TIME: March 22, 2021 7:00 p.m.

Eric Bacon opened the Chanceford Township Board of Supervisors meeting at 7:00 p.m. in the Community Building, 33 Muddy Creek Forks Rd., Brogue, PA. He led those in attendance in the pledge to the flag.

Members present: Eric Bacon, Chairman, David Warner

Absent: Vice-Chairman Kent Heffner

Others present: Secretary Leah Geesey

Eric Bacon stated that Executive Session was held on March 22, 2021 to discuss pending legal issues.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

David Warner made a motion to approve the minutes from the Board of Supervisors meeting on March 8, 2021 as written. Seconded by, Eric Bacon motion carried.

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Randall Kilgore stated his concerns with the EMS change.

Kerry Posey has questions on a medical hardship for placement of a trailer, The Board referred him to the Zoning Officer at South Penn Code to answer his questions.

NEW BUSINESS

Eric Bacon made a motion to approve Resolution #2021-1 amending the zoning permit fee schedule. Seconded by, David Warner motion carried.

A Complaint form will be placed on the website and be available at the office all complaints will be in written form.

Eric Bacon made a motion to award the 2021 mowing bid to Harvy's Mowing LLC. Seconded by, David Warner motion carried.

Eric Bacon made a motion to hire special counsel to represent Chanceford Township, and any other townships in the future, related to legal matters with Southern EMS. Seconded by, David Warner motion carried.

OLD BUSINESS

Generator and electrical update bid has been advertised.

COORESPONDENCE/COMMUNICATION/BUSINESS

Eric Bacon reviewed the rate adjustment received from Armstrong.

APPROVAL OF BILLS:

David Warner made the motion approve the payment of all of the bills in the manner approved by law. Seconded by Eric Bacon motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT:

Eric Bacon made the motion to adjourn the meeting. Seconded by David Warner, the meeting adjourned at 7:51 pm.

Respectfully submitted,

Leah R. Geesey

Secretary-Treasurer